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Subject: Re: Kogelberg Marine Working Group Hybrid mee8ng
Date: Friday, 04 November 2022 at 13:53:25 South Africa Standard Time
From: Ramokone, Kholofelo
To: Adams, Robin, ajsmit@uwc.ac.za, Arne Purves, Bernacia Mullins, mlonzi.b@gmail.com,

lobster@mweb.co.za, SparksC@cput.ac.za, corlie, Daisy Kotsedi, dvanzyl@dffe.gov.za,
drazel@hotmail.co.za, 'Edith Henn', Edward Richards, extramilewalker8m@gmail.com,
gcilliers@dffe.gov.za, Philipp Oppermann, hilgardmullerprojects, JFouche@dffe.gov.za,
joseph@emerging-leaders.net, Lara Van Niekerk, lesley@flowervalley.co.za,
ldevilliers@overstrand.gov.za, markcollins@webmail.co.za,
marlene.laros@westerncape.gov.za, marthaneswart@gmail.com, Mar8n Albertus,
Melanie Lück-Vogel, Michael du Toit, Sinako Baliso, kleinmondsaps@saps.gov.za,
myangaxolani@gmail.com, pappathura@gmail.com, Holness, S (Dr) (Summerstrand
Campus South), Petro van Rhyn, 'Pierre de Villiers', pieterbe@gov.za, richard@recirc.co.za,
georgep1@telkomsa.net, sallyreece@gmail.com, Sindisa Sigam, Siyabonga Dlulisa,
stembe@capenature.co.za, Suzanne@skaa.co.za, Tamzyn Zweig, tommy@saeon.ac.za,
vbenons@overstrand.gov.za, uwedorle@gmail.com, vbenans@overstrand.gov.za, 'WC
January', waugust1227@gmail.com, Xolile Kosi, zmapekula@dffe.gov.za, Ziyaad Erasmus,
Smith, Craig, Millicent Makoala, dgeldenhuys@capenature.co.za, amakani@dffe.gov.za,
liezel@thebos.co.za, Harris, Linda (Dr) (Summerstrand Campus South),
sgildenhuys@capenature.co.za, Kada Ludynia, Sharnay@sanccob.co.za, Nicky Stander,
admin@kogelbergbiosphere.org.za, blebepe@gmail.com, Laila Rouhani, Serge
Raemaekers

CC: Mseyisi, Anelisiwe, Sokoyi, Lilitha, Mgqobozi, Sina8, Tarron Dry, Marthane Swart, Laila
Rouhani

AEachments: image.png, Outlook-signature_.png, 06 JULY 2022 KBMWG Minutes.docx, KBMWG Agenda
11-11-2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find a.ached the agenda and minutes of previous mee:ng.

Kholofelo Ramokone
::Project Coordinator (BMZ) : Small Scale Fisheries, Marine Programme, WWF South Africa ::   
Kogelberg, Mthimkhulu 9th Avenue, Kleinmond.
Mobile: +27 614099699 |Landline:0282713362 Email: kramokone@wwf.org.za  | Web: wwf.org.za
Facebook: WWF South Africa | TwiEer: @WWFSouthAfrica | Instagram: @wwfsouthafrica

All our actions add up. Please consider the environment before printing this email.
Click here to view our online disclaimer and legal notice. If you are unable to access the link please call +27 21 657 6600 for a copy.

From: Ramokone, Kholofelo
Sent: Thursday, 27 October 2022 14:51
To: Adams, Robin <radams@wwf.org.za>; ajsmit@uwc.ac.za <ajsmit@uwc.ac.za>; Arne Purves
<arne.purves@capetown.gov.za>; Bernacia Mullins <BMullins@dffe.gov.za>; mlonzi.b@gmail.com
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https://twitter.com/WWFSouthAfrica
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http://www.wwf.org.za/legal/
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<mlonzi.b@gmail.com>; lobster@mweb.co.za <lobster@mweb.co.za>; SparksC@cput.ac.za
<SparksC@cput.ac.za>; corlie <corlie@contourgroup.co.za>; Daisy Kotsedi <dkotsedi@dffe.gov.za>;
dvanzyl@dffe.gov.za <DVanZyl@dffe.gov.za>; drazel@hotmail.co.za <drazel@hotmail.co.za>; 'Edith Henn'
<ehenn@capenature.co.za>; Edward Richards <erichards@capenature.co.za>;
extramilewalker:m@gmail.com <extramilewalker:m@gmail.com>; gcilliers@dffe.gov.za
<gcilliers@dffe.gov.za>; Philipp Oppermann <Guy@sharkconservancy.org>; hilgardmullerprojects
<hilgardmullerprojects@absamail.co.za>; hymie_sadsaa@absamail.co.za
<hymie_sadsaa@absamail.co.za>; JFouche@dffe.gov.za <JFouche@dffe.gov.za>; joseph@emerging-
leaders.net <joseph@emerging-leaders.net>; Lara Van Niekerk <lvnieker@csir.co.za>;
lesley@flowervalley.co.za <lesley@flowervalley.co.za>; ldevilliers@overstrand.gov.za
<ldevilliers@overstrand.gov.za>; markcollins@webmail.co.za <markcollins@webmail.co.za>;
marlene.laros@westerncape.gov.za <marlene.laros@westerncape.gov.za>; marthaneswart@gmail.com
<marthaneswart@gmail.com>; Mar:n Albertus <malbertus@capenature.co.za>; Melanie Lück-Vogel
<MLuckVogel@csir.co.za>; Michael du Toit <mike@thevalleyfarms.co.za>; Sinako Baliso
<SBaliso@dffe.gov.za>; kleinmondsaps@saps.gov.za <kleinmondsaps@saps.gov.za>;
myangaxolani@gmail.com <myangaxolani@gmail.com>; pappathura@gmail.com
<pappathura@gmail.com>; Holness, S (Dr) (Summerstrand Campus South) <s.holness@mandela.ac.za>;
Petro van Rhyn <pvrhyn@capenature.co.za>; 'Pierre de Villiers' <estuaries@capenature.co.za>;
pieterbe@gov.za <pieterbe@gov.za>; richard@recirc.co.za <richard@recirc.co.za>;
georgep1@telkomsa.net <georgep1@telkomsa.net>; sallyreece@gmail.com <sallyreece@gmail.com>;
serge.raemaekers@gmail.com <serge.raemaekers@gmail.com>; Sindisa Sigam <Ssigam@dffe.gov.za>;
Siyabonga Dlulisa <SDlulisa@dffe.gov.za>; stembe@capenature.co.za <stembe@capenature.co.za>;
Suzanne@skaa.co.za <Suzanne@skaa.co.za>; Tamzyn Zweig <tzweig@overstrand.gov.za>;
tommy@saeon.ac.za <tommy@saeon.ac.za>; vbenons@overstrand.gov.za
<vbenons@overstrand.gov.za>; uwedorle@gmail.com <uwedorle@gmail.com>;
vbenans@overstrand.gov.za <vbenans@overstrand.gov.za>; 'WC January' <wcjanuary@hotmail.com>;
waugust1227@gmail.com <waugust1227@gmail.com>; Xolile Kosi <xkosi@overstrand.gov.za>;
zmapekula@dffe.gov.za <zmapekula@dffe.gov.za>; Ziyaad Erasmus <zerasmus@capenature.co.za>;
turtle.rescue@aquirium.co.za <turtle.rescue@aquirium.co.za>; Smith, Craig <csmith@wwf.org.za>;
Millicent Makoala <MMakoala@dffe.gov.za>; dgeldenhuys@capenature.co.za
<dgeldenhuys@capenature.co.za>; amakani@dffe.gov.za <amakani@dffe.gov.za>; liezel@thebos.co.za
<liezel@thebos.co.za>; Harris, Linda (Dr) (Summerstrand Campus South) <linda.harris@mandela.ac.za>;
sgildenhuys@capenature.co.za <sgildenhuys@capenature.co.za>; Ka.a Ludynia <ka.a@sanccob.co.za>;
Sharnay@sanccob.co.za <Sharnay@sanccob.co.za>; Nicky Stander <Nicky@sanccob.co.za>;
admin@kogelbergbiosphere.org.za <admin@kogelbergbiosphere.org.za>; blebepe@gmail.com
<blebepe@gmail.com>; Laila Rouhani <laila@sharkconservancy.org>
Cc: Mseyisi, Anelisiwe <amseyisi@wwf.org.za>; Sokoyi, Lilitha <lsokoyi@wwf.org.za>; Mgqobozi, Sina:
<smgqobozi@wwf.org.za>; Tarron Dry <tdry@overstrand.gov.za>; Marthane Swart
<Marthane@skaa.co.za>; corlie@contourenviro.co.za <corlie@contourenviro.co.za>
Subject: Kogelberg Marine Working Group Hybrid mee:ng
When: Friday, 11 November 2022 10:00-13:00.
Where:
 
Good day stakeholders,
Hope you are all well.

This email is to invite you to the last mee:ng of this year for Kogelberg Marine Working Group. This
will be a hybrid mee:ng using MS teams and the physical address for the mee:ng is at the WWF
Office, The Grail Centre Trust, Mthimkhulu 9th Avenue,Kleinmond,7195. Please confirm if you will
be a.ending in person otherwise I will assume that you will join online. We need to know the
number of people joining in person to be.er prepare the venue.

The agenda for the day and minutes of the prevoius mee:ng will be sent next week. 
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Regards,
Kholofelo Ramokone
::Project Coordinator (BMZ) : Small Scale Fisheries, Marine Programme, WWF South Africa ::   
Kogelberg, Mthimkhulu 9th Avenue, Kleinmond.
Mobile: +27 614099699 |Landline:0282713362 Email: kramokone@wwf.org.za  | Web: wwf.org.za
Facebook: WWF South Africa | TwiEer: @WWFSouthAfrica | Instagram: @wwfsouthafrica

All our actions add up. Please consider the environment before printing this email.
Click here to view our online disclaimer and legal notice. If you are unable to access the link please call +27 21 657 6600 for a copy.

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 375 285 866 835 
Passcode: StBfcs
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________
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